 Refer to the QuickLIT Web site for the most up-to-date version of this document.
Network Automation Engine
Product Bulletin
MS-NAE35xx-x, MS-NAE45xx-x
MS-NAE55xx-x, NAE8500-0
Code No. LIT-1201160
Software Release 5.2
Issued December 9, 2011

MS-NAE5510-2 Supports two N2 Bus or two BACnet MS/TP (RS-485) trunks (or one N2 Bus trunk and one BACnet MS/
TP trunk); supports a maximum of 100 devices on each N2 Bus or BACnet MS/TP trunk.
Table 3: NAE35 Ordering Information (Part 2 of 2)
Product Code
Number1
Description
Network Automation Engine Product Bulletin 7
MS-NAE5511-1 Supports two N2 Bus or two BACnet MS/TP (RS-485) trunks (or one N2 Bus trunk and one BACnet MS/
TP trunk); supports a maximum of 100 devices on each N2 Bus or BACnet MS/TP trunk; includes an
internal modem.
MS-NAE5511-2 Supports two N2 Bus or two BACnet MS/TP (RS-485) trunks (or one N2 Bus trunk and one BACnet MS/
TP trunk); supports a maximum of 100 devices on each N2 Bus or BACnet MS/TP trunk; includes an
internal modem.
MS-NAE5520-1 Supports a LONWORKS trunk, and two N2 Bus trunks or two BACnet MS/TP (RS-485) trunks (or one N2
Bus trunk and one BACnet MS/TP trunk). Supports a maximum of 255 devices on the LONWORKS trunk
and a maximum of 100 devices on each N2 Bus or BACnet MS/TP trunk
MS-NAE5520-2 Supports a LONWORKS trunk, and two N2 Bus trunks or two BACnet MS/TP (RS-485) trunks (or one N2
Bus trunk and one BACnet MS/TP trunk). Supports a maximum of 255 devices on the LONWORKS trunk
and a maximum of 100 devices on each N2 Bus or BACnet MS/TP trunk
MS-NAE5521-1 Supports a LONWORKS trunk, and two N2 Bus trunks or two BACnet MS/TP (RS-485) trunks (or one N2
Bus trunk and one BACnet MS/TP trunk); includes an internal modem. Supports a maximum of 255
devices on the LONWORKS trunk and a maximum of 100 devices on each N2 Bus or BACnet MS/TP trunk.
MS-NAE5521-2 Supports a LONWORKS trunk, and two N2 Bus trunks or two BACnet MS/TP (RS-485) trunks (or one N2
Bus trunk and one BACnet MS/TP trunk); includes an internal modem. Supports a maximum of 255
devices on the LONWORKS trunk and a maximum of 100 devices on each N2 Bus or BACnet MS/TP trunk.
1. Some models are also available in a Buy American version (add a G after the code number). For the European versions of
the NAE55, add an E after the code number. For repair parts, add -702 after the code number.
Table 6: NAE85 Ordering Information
Product Code
Number
Description
MS-NIE8500-0 Rack-mount server preloaded with supported operating system, NxE85 software, and other Metasys
system software components; supports up to 10,000 objects.
Note: The NAE85 models ship as MS-NIE8500-0 models. Use the Change Model utility in the NxE85
Metasys software to change an NIE85 to an NAE85.
MS-NxE85SW-01 New NxE85 software only; for new installations/projects